2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023
2024

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023
2024

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023
2024

Deja Barber
Deja Barber
Deja Barber
Not Held
Not Held
Cara King
Cara King
Cara King
Cara King
Not Held
Not Held
Cora Busick
Not Held
Not Held

Not Held
Not Held
Cara King
Cara King
Cara King
Cara King
Not Held
Not Held
Cora Busick
Not Held
Not Held

Deja Barber
Deja Barber
Not Held

Not Held

Cara King

Cara King

Cara King

Cara King

Not Held
Jillian Weidner
Jillian Weidner
Jillian Weidner
Jillian Weidner
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4A
SE Raleigh
SE Raleigh
SE Raleigh

Apex
Apex
Apex
Apex

Reagan

4A

Apex
Apex
Apex
Apex

Reagan

4A
SE Raleigh
SE Raleigh

Apex
Apex
Apex
Apex

504.25”
5’00.00”
5'04.00”

10°04.00”
10'11.00”
12°04.00”
13'07.50”

6’ 05.00”

25’04.00”
26'09.00”
32'11.00”
34'09.00”

18°01.00”

45.58
41.04

22.32
28.80
23.04
22.42

Wake Forest 25.50
Wake Forest 20.91
Wake Forest 20.48
Wake Forest 20.79

Year Event First Held in Parenthesis
Women's Shot Put Wheelchair (2010)

3A
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Taylor Kirk East Rowan 9°02.00”
Not Held
Taylor Kirk East Rowan 8'11.50”
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

2A
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Catherine Armstrong SW Edgecombe7’04.00”
Courtney Booze West Stokes  7°07.00”
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Women'’s Discus Wheelchair (2013)

3A
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

2A
Catherine Armstrong SW Edgecombe18’06.00”
Courtney Booze West Stokes 22°03.00”
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Women’s 100 Meter Dash Wheelchair (2011)

3A
Jill Moore NW Cabarrus 20.63
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Elizabeth Becker Weddington 20.48
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

2A
Not Held
Catherine Armstrong SW Edgecombe 28.59
Catherine Armstrong SW Edgecombe 29.28
Catherine Armstrong SW Edgecombe 30.14
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held
Alyssa Lynch
Not Held
Daisy Hearn
Daisy Hearn
Daisy Hearn
Jordan Oliver
Jordan Oliver

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held
Daisy Hearn
Daisy Hearn
Daisy Hearn
Jordan Oliver
Jordan Oliver

Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Jordan Oliver
Jordan Oliver
Jordan Oliver

1A

Neuse Charter

Pender
Pender
Pender
Murphy
Murphy

1A

Pender
Pender
Pender
Murphy
Murphy

1A

Murphy
Murphy
Murphy

14°05.75”

803.75”
9’05.00”
10°7”

7°05.00”
8'01.00”

19°03.00”
18'04.00”
19°04.50”
15’03.50”
17°02.00”

43.93
43.35
39.98
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Women's 200 Meter Dash Wheelchair (2011)
2A

4A 3A 1A
2011 Not Held Jill Moore NW Cabarrus 36.86 Not Held Not Held
2012 Not Held Not Held Catherine Armstrong SW Edgecombe 54.97  Not Held
2013 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2014 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2015 Cara King Apex 4490 NotHeld Not Held Not Held
2016 Cara King Apex 50.54  NotHeld Not Held Not Held
2017 Cara King Apex 47.77  Elizabeth Becker Weddington 36.82 Not Held Not Held
2018 Cara King Apex 42.03  NotHeld Not Held Not Held
2019 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2021 Jillian Weidner Wake Forest 47.47  Not Held Not Held Not Held
2022 Jillian Weidner Wake Forest 40.97  Not Held Not Held Not Held
2023 Jillian Weidner Wake Forest 39.01  Not Held Not Held Not Held
2024 Jillian Weidner Wake Forest 37.16  Not Held Not Held Not Held
Women’s 400 Meter Dash Wheelchair (2011)
4A 3A 2A 1A
2011 Not Held Jill Moore NW Cabarrus 1:05.54 Not Held Not Held
2012 Not Held Not Held Catherine Armstrong SW Edgecombe 50.09  Not Held
2013 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2014 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2015 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2016 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2017 Not Held Elizabeth Becker Weddington 1:12.08 Not Held Not Held
2023 Jillian Weidner Wake Forest1:13.13  Not Held Not Held Not Held

2024 Jillian Weidner Wake Forest1:11.85  Not Held Not Held Not Held
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Women's 800 Meter Dash Wheelchair (2010)
2A

4A 3A 1A
2010 Not Held Lindsey Good Weddington 3:09.52 Not Held Not Held
2011 Not Held Jill Moore NW Cabarrus 2:17.66 Not Held Not Held
2012 Not Held Not Held Catherine Armstrong SW Edgecombe 3:38.28 Not Held
2013 Not Held Not Held Catherine Armstrong SW Edgecombe 3:45.52  Not Held
2014 Not Held Not Held Catherine Armstrong SW Edgecombe 3:43.69 Not Held
2015 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2016 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2017 Not Held Elizabeth Becker Weddington 2:37.65 Not Held Not Held

Women’s 1600 Meter Dash Wheelchair (2009)

4A 3A 2A 1A
2009 Not Held Jill Moore NW Cabarrus 5:08.74 Not Held Not Held
2010 Not Held Jill Moore NW Cabarrus 4:43.87 Not Held Not Held
2011 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2012 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2013 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2014 Not Held Not Held Catherine Armstrong SW Edgecombe 7:31.10 Not Held
2015 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2016 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2017 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held

Women’s 3200 Meter Dash Wheelchair (2009)

4A 3A 2A 1A
2009 Not Held Jill Moore NW Cabarrus 10:34.38 Not Held Not Held
2010 Not Held Jill Moore NW Cabarrus 9:58.92 Not Held Not Held
2011 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2012 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2013 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2014 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2015 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
2016 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held

2017 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held



Outdoor Track Wheelchair & Adaptive Event Championships

Men'’s Shot Put Wheelchair (2012)

4A 3A 2A 1A

2012 Matthew McDonald WF-Rolesville 10'01.75” Not Held Not Held Not Held

2013 Ty Ruvolis Mount Tabor 803.50”  Not Held Bryce Floyd South Lenoir 11°08.00” Not Held

2014 Ty Ruvolis Mount Tabor 9°04.50”  Not Held Bryce Floyd South Lenoir 12'11.00” Not Held

2015 Not Held Not Held Dylan Pinder North Johnston  13’04.00” Not Held

2016 Omar Sanchez Broughton 15°00.00” Taylor Kirk East Rowan 8'11.50”  Bryce Floyd South Lenoir 16’03.00” Ty’Quen Fain Perquimans Co. 19°01.00”
2017 Miles Hill No. Durham 16’07.50” Tylor Brown Piedmont 10’06.00” Dylan Pinder North Johnston  15’00.00” Phillip Kostelecky Rosewood 9'01.75”
2018 Ladale Gambrell Broughton  16'06.50” Miles Hill Northern Durham 16’04.25” Not Held Not Held

2019 Christopher Coke Ragsdale 14’03.00” William Fuller Carson 11°00.00” Not Held Not Held

2021 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held

2022 Zachary Moore SunValley  11'09.50” Christian Drawhorn-Sloan Croatan 7’ 10.75”  Not Held Malachi Sheffield Pamlico County 8'03.00”
2023 Zachary Moore Sun Valley  12’07.50” Not Held Not Held Malachi Sheffield Pamlico County 10°02.00”
2024 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held

Men'’s Discus Wheelchair (2012)
4A 3A 2A 1A

2012 Matthew McDonald WF-Rolesville 26’03.00” Not Held Not Held Not Held

2013 Ty Ruvolis Mount Tabor 15’01.00” Not Held Bryce Floyd South Lenoir 31°07.00” Not Held

2014 Marcus Lumamba Mount Tabor 27°03.00” Not Held Bryce Floyd South Lenoir 33’08.00” Not Held

2015 Omar Sanchez Broughton 28'07.00” Not Held Dylan Pinder North Johnston  28°08.00” Not Held

2016 Omar Sanchez Broughton 35’03.00” NotHeld Bryce Floyd South Lenoir 38°03.00” Not Held

2017 Miles Hill No. Durham 44’08.00” William Fuller Carson 23’08.00” Dylan Pinder North Johnston  40°10.00” Phillip Kostelecky Rosewood 11°03.00”
2018 Ladale Gambrell Broughton 55'07.00” Miles Hill Northern Durham 46’08.00” Not Held Not Held

2019 Christopher Coke Ragsdale 39'01.00” William Fuller Carson 29°07.00” Not Held Not Held

2022 Zachary Moore Sun Valley  35’02.25”  Christian Drawhorn-Sloan Croatan 19°08.75” Not Held Malachi Sheffield Pamlico County  18'04.00”
2023 Zachary Moore SunValley  29°02.50” Not Held Not Held Malachi Sheffield Pamlico County 19°09.00”
2024 NotHeld Not Held Not Held Not Held

Men'’s 100 Meter Dash Wheelchair (2012)

4A 3A 2A 1A
2012 Matthew McDonald WF-R 29.38 Not Held Not Held Not Held
2013 Not Held Not Held Bryce Floyd South Lenoir 33.02 Not Held
2014 Marcus Lumamba Mt. Tabor 30.48 Not Held Dylan Pinder North Johnston  25.50 Not Held
2015 Omar Sanchez Broughton 28.48 Not Held Dylan Pinder North Johnston  25.68 Not Held
2016 Omar Sanchez Broughton 24.60 Not Held Dylan Pinder North Johnston  23.77 Ty’Quen Fain Perquimans Co. 18.98
2017 Miles Hill No. Durham 28.25 William Fuller Carson 34.43 Dylan Pinder North Johnston  24.62 Not Held
2018 Ladale Gambrell Broughton  21.70 Miles Hill Northern Durham  23.76 Not Held Not Held
2019 Isaiah Fultz South View 21.91 William Fuller Carson 27.20 Not Held Not Held
2023 Adam Smith Marvin Ridge 18.99 Not Held Not Held Not Held

2024 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held
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Men'’s 200 Meter Dash Wheelchair (2012)

4A 3A 2A 1A

2012 Matthew McDonald WF-Rolesville 1:09.86 Not Held Not Held Not Held

2013 Not Held Not Held Bryce Floyd South Lenoir 1:07.69 Not Held

2014 Marcus Lumamba Mt. Tabor 1:08.42  Not Held Not Held Not Held

2015 Omar Sanchez Broughton 5127 Not Held Dylan Pinder North Johnston  52.19 Not Held

2970 Dmar Sanchez Broughton 3075 Not Held Dylan Pinder ~ Northjohnston ~49.46  Ty'QuenFain  PerquimansCo. 36.29
2018 Ladale Gambrell Brc;ughton 46:59 Not Held Dylan Pinder North Johnston  50.97 Not Held

2019 Christopher Coke Ragsdale 5g.12  Miles Hill Northern Durham  53.59 Not Held Not Held

2022 Not Held Christian Drawhorn-Sloan Croatan 30.95 Not Held Malachi Sheffield Pamlico County 34.17
2023 AdamSmith  Marvin Ridge 41.46  NotHeld Not Held Malachi Sheffield Pamlico County  1:17.45

Men's 400 Meter Dash Wheelchair (2015)
4A 3A 2A 1A
2015 NotHeld Not Held Antoine Perry Franklinton 2:14.14 NotHeld
2016 Christopher Coke Ragsdale 2:05.10 Not Held Not Held Ty’Quen Fain Perquimans Co. 1:19.61
2017 Not Held Not Held Not Held Not Held



2014
2015
2016
2017

2014
2015
2016
2017

2014
2015
2016
2017

2014
2015
2016
2017

4A
Desmond Jackson
Desmond Jackson
Desmond Jackson
Desmond Jackson

4A
Desmond Jackson
Desmond Jackson
Desmond Jackson
Desmond Jackson

4A
Desmond Jackson
Not Held
Desmond Jackson
No Finishers

4A
Desmond Jackson
Desmond Jackson
Not Held
No Finishers
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Hillside
Hillside
Hillside
Hillside

Hillside
Hillside
Hillside
Hillside

Hillside

Hillside

Hillside
Hillside

14.43
13.43
13.03
12.67

31.78
29.65
29.46
27.83

1:17.96

1:10.76

14'07.50”
15'10.00”

Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Men’s 100 Meter Dash Ambulatory (2014)

3A

2A
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Men’s 200 Meter Dash Ambulatory (2014)

3A

2A
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Men's 400 Meter Dash Ambulatory (2014)

3A

2A
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Men'’s Long Jump Ambulatory (2014)
3A 2A

Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

1A

1A

1A

1A



